



Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service

Please ask for: Service Information Team Leader

Tel: 01604 797000

Our Ref:

Your Ref: N/A

Date: 15 September 2020

If you have any difficulty in obtaining the above telephone number please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk.

Re: Request for information (our ref: NFRS2020-221-250)

I am writing in response to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, received 17 August 2020. Our response is provided below:

Q1 Please may I request a list of all known high rise buildings (as defined either by >18m or 6 storeys) under your Authority and, if available, their addresses?

The list of all known residential high rise premises to Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service (NFRS) is those that have also been inspected and are therefore listed in Q2.

Q2 Please may I request details, including addresses, of the high rise buildings (as defined either by >18m or 6 storeys) under your Authority that you have inspected?

NFRS name of premises	Street	Town	Postcode
Abbey House	Abbey Street	Northampton	NN5 5LR
Alliston Gardens	Alliston Gardens	Northampton	NN2 6DY
Alpha House	Broad Street	Northampton	NN1 2HS
Avon House	Tithe Barn Road	Wellingborough	NN8 1DH
Bailey Wills Building	84 Market Street	Northampton	NN1 4BW
Belinda Ferrison House	Upper Mounts	Northampton	NN1 3DN
Berkeley House	1-60 Castle Street	Northampton	NN1 2RG
Bloomsbury House	27 Guildhall Road	Northampton	NN1 1DP
Delta House	St Andrews Street	Northampton	NN1 2HA
Devonshire House	Alma Street	Northampton	NN5 5LY
Melbourne House	Abbey Street	Northampton	NN5 5LW
NewLife Apartments_CS	Crispin Street	Northampton	NN1 2JH
NewLife Apartments_UCS	Upper Cross Street	Northampton	NN1 2SS
Northampton House	Wellington Street	Northampton	NN1 3NA
Omega House	St Andrews Street	Northampton	NN1 2HB
Oxford House	West Villa Road	Wellingborough	NN8 4JR
Pinnacle	Woolmonger Street	Northampton	NN1 1PB
Rillwood Court	Rillwood Court	Northampton	NN3 8JS

Continued.../2

Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Moulton Logistics Centre
Moulton Way
Northampton, NN3 6XJ
w. www.northantsfire.gov.uk
t. 01604 797000
f. 01604 797070

2/....Cont.



NFRS name of premises	Street	Town	Postcode
Rossiter House	Manor Road (above Waitrose)	Brackley	NN13 6DU
Sigma House	Narrow Lane	Northampton	NN1 2JY
St Barnabas House	Lower Harding Street	Northampton	NN1 2JL
St Johns Halls of Residence	St John's Street	Northampton	NN1 1DH
St Marks House	Herbert Street	Northampton	NN1 2JB
St Katherines Court	Castle Street	Northampton	NN1 2RL
St Johns House	St Andrews Street	Northampton	NN1 2JZ
St Stephens House	Grafton Street	Northampton	NN1 2JR
Sycamore Court	St Andrews Street	Northampton	NN1 2HN

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting reference NFRS2020-221-250.

Yours sincerely

Service Information Team Leader

If you are unhappy with the response, you can ask the Service to review it. To do this, please email enquiries@northantsfire.gov.uk or alternatively write to the address below:

Service Information Manager
Northamptonshire Fire and Rescue Service
Moulton Logistics Centre
Moulton Way
Northampton
NN3 6XJ

If our internal review does not resolve the issue to your complete satisfaction, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision at the following address:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF